• 04 Jun 24

## H&T Group PLC - Appointment of Senior Independent Director

## RNS

RNS Number : 0919R H&T Group PLC 04 June 2024

4 June 2024

H&T Group plc

("H&T", the "Company" or the "Group")

## **Appointment of Senior Independent Director**

H&T Group plc, the UK's largest pawnbroker and a leading retailer of high quality new and pre-owned jewellery and watches, announces that Toni Wood, current Non-Executive Director, has been appointed as the new Senior Independent Director.

Toni was appointed to the Board in May 2022 and has brought the benefits of her expertise in marketing, commercial and digital leadership through her experience in Retail, FMCG, Technology and E-commerce to the Board.

Toni succeeds James Thornton as Senior Independent Director who retired from the Board at the Company's AGM on 16 May 2024. Following her appointment, Toni will step down as Chair of the Remuneration Committee and will be replaced by Lawrence Guthrie, who was appointed to the Board in July 2023.

Enquiries:

**H&T Group plc** Chris Gillespie, Chief Executive Officer Diane Giddy, Chief Financial Officer

Shore Capital Ltd (Nominated Adviser and Joint Broker) Stephane Auton / Sophie Collins (Corporate Advisory) Guy Wiehahn (Corporate Broking)	
Canaccord Genuity Limited (Joint Broker)	
Emma Gabriel / George Grainger	
Alma Strategic Communications (PR)	
Sam Modlin	ha
Andy Bryant	
Rebecca Sanders-Hewett	
Will Merison	
4	
	F

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

BOAXZLFBZQLEBBF